
Hobart Real Tennis Club
HRTC 2017 Game of Thrones Night Pennant

Event Details *Handicap matches
*Advantage all games
*All matches first to 6 games
*One point for each match win
*Bonus point if all regular (Living) team players are present

Odds Type Handicap as at tie set up
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 3 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3 | 1&2v1&2 | 1&3v1&3 | 2&3v2&3

Team Members
"A Team has no Name" Hans Drielsma / Stuart McLean / Peter Burnett

"Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Paul Dunne / John Moores / Michelle Moores

"Wildlings" John Davis / Lee McLean / Zac Davis

Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Rod Tabor / Christine Stirling / Elizabeth Eden

"Winter Pennant is Coming" Cameron Potter [Cam] / Robert Brewer / Jonty Oxley

"You Win or You Die" Tim McAuley / Eoghan Meaney / Hannah Shaheen

The Nights Watch Tom McAuley / Andrew Brough / Samuel Monks

"Chases are Coming" Dan O'Toole / Lindsay Kent-Fahey / Simon Dwyer

"Watchers on the Wall" Rob Chamberlain / Esther Wynhoven / David Mitchell

Chase Shorter Than Tyrion David Gadsby [Gads] / Nathan Gadsby / Ray Lowenthal

Stage 1 [Round Robin Stage] - Group [Group 1]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Wed 22 Feb 2017 7:00PM "A Team has no Name" "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Hobart

Fri 24 Feb 2017 7:00PM "Wildlings" Chase Shorter Than Tyrion Hobart

Sun 26 Feb 2017 6:00PM Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing "Watchers on the Wall" Hobart

Wed 1 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" "Chases are Coming" Hobart

Sun 5 Mar 2017 6:00PM "You Win or You Die" The Nights Watch Hobart

Wed 8 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Wildlings" "A Team has no Name" Hobart

Fri 10 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Hobart

Sun 12 Mar 2017 6:00PM Chase Shorter Than Tyrion "Winter Pennant is Coming" Hobart

Wed 15 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Watchers on the Wall" "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Fri 17 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Chases are Coming" The Nights Watch Hobart

Sun 19 Mar 2017 6:00PM "A Team has no Name" Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Hobart

Mon 20 Mar 2017 7:00PM "You Win or You Die" "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Hobart

Wed 22 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" "Wildlings" Hobart

Sun 26 Mar 2017 6:00PM The Nights Watch Chase Shorter Than Tyrion Hobart

Wed 29 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Chases are Coming" "Watchers on the Wall" Hobart

Fri 31 Mar 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" "A Team has no Name" Hobart

Sun 2 Apr 2017 6:00PM Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Wed 5 Apr 2017 7:00PM "Wildlings" The Nights Watch Hobart

Fri 7 Apr 2017 7:00PM "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers "Chases are Coming" Hobart



Sun 9 Apr 2017 6:00PM Chase Shorter Than Tyrion "Watchers on the Wall" Hobart

Wed 12 Apr 2017 7:00PM "A Team has no Name" "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Fri 14 Apr 2017 7:00PM The Nights Watch "Winter Pennant is Coming" Hobart

Sun 16 Apr 2017 6:00PM "Chases are Coming" Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Hobart

Wed 19 Apr 2017 7:00PM "Watchers on the Wall" "Wildlings" Hobart

Fri 21 Apr 2017 7:00PM Chase Shorter Than Tyrion "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Hobart

Sun 23 Apr 2017 6:00PM The Nights Watch "A Team has no Name" Hobart

Wed 26 Apr 2017 7:00PM "You Win or You Die" "Chases are Coming" Hobart

Fri 28 Apr 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" "Watchers on the Wall" Hobart

Sun 30 Apr 2017 6:00PM Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Chase Shorter Than Tyrion Hobart

Wed 3 May 2017 7:00PM "Wildlings" "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Hobart

Fri 5 May 2017 7:00PM "A Team has no Name" "Chases are Coming" Hobart

Sun 7 May 2017 6:00PM "Watchers on the Wall" The Nights Watch Hobart

Wed 10 May 2017 7:00PM Chase Shorter Than Tyrion "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Fri 12 May 2017 7:00PM "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers "Winter Pennant is Coming" Hobart

Sun 14 May 2017 6:00PM "Wildlings" Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Hobart

Wed 17 May 2017 7:00PM "Watchers on the Wall" "A Team has no Name" Hobart

Fri 19 May 2017 7:00PM "Chases are Coming" Chase Shorter Than Tyrion Hobart

Sun 21 May 2017 6:00PM The Nights Watch "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers Hobart

Wed 24 May 2017 7:00PM "You Win or You Die" "Wildlings" Hobart

Fri 26 May 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing Hobart

Sun 28 May 2017 6:00PM "A Team has no Name" Chase Shorter Than Tyrion Hobart

Wed 31 May 2017 7:00PM "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers "Watchers on the Wall" Hobart

Fri 2 Jun 2017 7:00PM "Wildlings" "Chases are Coming" Hobart

Sun 4 Jun 2017 6:00PM Cripples,Bastards,Broken Thing The Nights Watch Hobart

Wed 7 Jun 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Stage 2 [Finals] - Group [Finalists]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Prelim final 1 v 2
Wed 21 Jun 2017 7:00PM The Nights Watch "Winter Pennant is Coming" Hobart

Elim Final 3 v 4
Fri 23 Jun 2017 7:00PM "Mad Kings and Monk Slayers "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Elim Final Loser 1 v 2 VS winner 3 v 4
Sun 25 Jun 2017 6:00PM The Nights Watch "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Grand Final
Wed 28 Jun 2017 7:00PM "Winter Pennant is Coming" "You Win or You Die" Hobart

Wooden Spoon
Fri 30 Jun 2017 7:00PM "Chases are Coming" "Wildlings" Hobart
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